
TT Circuit Assen 4.542 m

NTC

1.1

Entry List

Pirelli Dutch Round, 11-13 April 2025
742/01

No. Rider ClassBikeTeam

DURDIS Roman (CZE)1 7 HondaFS12 Racing Team

KRATOCHWIL Fynn (GER)2 8 HondaMASS SPORTS Racing by JRP Motorsport

VAN TILBURG Manny (NED)3 9 HondaMASS SPORTS Racing by JRP Motorsport

SIEGERT Robin (GER)4 11 HondaMotorace Academy Germany

DI NAPOLI Giulio (ITA)5 14 HondaRC113 Reparto Corse

WENZEL Thias (GER)6 17 HondaKiefer Racing

ROLIN Tom (BEL)7 20 HondaBelgian Motorcycle Academy

URLAB Anina (GER)8 21 HondaKiefer Racing

PONTILLO Lorenzo (BEL)9 23 HondaBelgian Motorcycle Academy

KITBICHLER Tobias (AUT)10 38 HondaRacingteam Kitzbichier

PEKKANEN Domi (FIN)11 46 HondaDPR team

BERZATI Ricardo (SVK)12 47 HondaRB-Motorsport

MELLGREN Valdemar (SWE)13 54 HondaNordgren Racing

BULTÈ Zenno (BEL)14 58 HondaBelgian Motorcycle Academy

KRZELJ William (FRA)15 71 HondaKRZ RACING TEAM

DEDEA Tudor (GER)16 78 HondaTUDOR RACING

VYSKOCIL Adam (CZE)17 79 HondaFS12 Racing Team

BINDER Alessandro (SUI)18 85 HondaASR Binder Racing

NULAND Ruben (NED)19 88 HondaNijlandRacing88

KORPORAAL Jaylen (NED)20 95 HondaADR Racing

EMPRIN Swan (FRA)21 96 HondaSwan96
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TT Circuit Assen 4.542 m

NTC

1.2

Results Free Practice 1st Session

Pirelli Dutch Round, 11-13 April 2025
742/01

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTime

HondaGER 13MASS SPORTS Racing by JRP Motorsport8 F. 149,476    1'49.3901  198,9 198,9 198,9KRATOCHWIL

Honda        0.039GER 13Kiefer Racing21 A. 149,423       0.039    1'49.4292  197,1 197,1 197,1URLAB

Honda        0.141GER 13Kiefer Racing17 T. 149,231       0.180    1'49.5703  198,9 198,9 198,9WENZEL

Honda        0.075SUI 13ASR Binder Racing85 A. 149,129       0.255    1'49.6454  196,7 196,7 196,7BINDER

Honda        0.104BEL 11Belgian Motorcycle Academy23 L. 148,987       0.359    1'49.7495  190,1 190,1 190,1PONTILLO

Honda        0.574FRA 13Swan9696 S. 148,212       0.933    1'50.3236  198,9 198,9 198,9EMPRIN

Honda        0.761AUT 12Racingteam Kitzbichier38 T. 147,197       1.694    1'51.0847  193,9 193,9 193,9KITBICHLER

Honda        0.100SWE 10Nordgren Racing54 V. 147,064       1.794    1'51.1848  197,1 197,1 197,1MELLGREN

Honda        0.337GER 10Motorace Academy Germany11 R. 146,620       2.131    1'51.5219  196,7 196,7 196,7SIEGERT

Honda        0.062BEL 12Belgian Motorcycle Academy20 T. 146,538       2.193    1'51.58310  193,2 193,2 193,2ROLIN

Honda        0.627CZE 12FS12 Racing Team7 R. 145,720       2.820    1'52.21011  197,4 197,4 197,4DURDIS

Honda        0.379BEL 12Belgian Motorcycle Academy58 Z. 145,229       3.199    1'52.58912  193,2 193,2 193,2BULTÈ

Honda        0.048NED 12ADR Racing95 J. 145,167       3.247    1'52.63713  200,0 200,0 200,0KORPORAAL

Honda        0.861FRA 8KRZ RACING TEAM71 W. 144,066       4.108    1'53.49814  187,2 187,2 187,2KRZELJ

Honda        0.019ITA 12RC113 Reparto Corse14 G. 144,042       4.127    1'53.51715  194,2 194,2 194,2DI NAPOLI

Honda        0.524NED 12MASS SPORTS Racing by JRP Motorsport9 M. 143,380       4.651    1'54.04116  191,8 191,8 191,8VAN TILBURG

Honda        0.209NED 12NijlandRacing8888 R. 143,118       4.860    1'54.25017  194,6 194,6 194,6NULAND

Honda        1.511FIN 7DPR team46 D. 141,250       6.371    1'55.76118  191,2 191,2 191,2PEKKANEN

----------------- Out 107% in this Session  -----------------

Honda        3.157SVK 12RB-Motorsport47 R. 137,500       9.528    1'58.91819  190,8 190,8 190,8BERZATI

Honda        0.205GER 10TUDOR RACING78 T. 137,263       9.733    1'59.12320  188,8 188,8 188,8DEDEA

Honda        0.998CZE 1FS12 Racing Team79 A. 136,123      10.731    2'00.12121  196,0 196,0 196,0VYSKOCIL

Qualifying Lap Time (107% of 1'49.390):   1'57.048

Condition:

AIR Humidity:

TRACK Dry

8°C87%

12°C

Temp:

Temp:

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

09:27

EndStart
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TT Circuit Assen 4.542 m

NTC

1.2

Results Free Practice 1st Session

Pirelli Dutch Round, 11-13 April 2025
742/01

Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start of Session09.00.00

#11 Transponder NOT Working09.02.44 R. SIEGERT 11 

#11 BLACK FLAG - Transponder Not Working09.03.21 R. SIEGERT 11 

#79 Crashed - Turn 509.05.16 A. VYSKOCIL 79 

#46 Crashed - Turn 909.18.03 D. PEKKANEN 46 

#54 Lap Cancelled (7'24.892) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1709.25.39 V. MELLGREN 54 

#54 Current Lap Time Cancelled - Course Cutting - Turn 1709.25.51 V. MELLGREN 54 

#58 Lap Time Cancelled (1'52.935) - Exceeded Track Limits - Turn 1809.26.13 Z. BULTÈ 58 

End of Session09.27.52

Session Highlights

Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

09:27

EndStart

11/04/2025 09:00
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Best Sector & Speed Free Practice 1st Session TT Circuit Assen 4.542 m

Pirelli Dutch Round, 11-13 April 2025

1.3

NTC

742/01

BEST LAP

    1'49.3901 F. KRATOCHWIL Honda8

    1'49.4292 A. URLAB Honda21

    1'49.5703 T. WENZEL Honda17

    1'49.6454 A. BINDER Honda85

    1'49.7495 L. PONTILLO Honda23

    1'50.3236 S. EMPRIN Honda96

    1'51.0847 T. KITBICHLER Honda38

    1'51.1848 V. MELLGREN Honda54

    1'51.5219 R. SIEGERT Honda11

    1'51.58310 T. ROLIN Honda20

    1'52.21011 R. DURDIS Honda7

    1'52.58912 Z. BULTÈ Honda58

    1'52.63713 J. KORPORAAL Honda95

    1'53.49814 W. KRZELJ Honda71

    1'53.51715 G. DI NAPOLI Honda14

    1'54.04116 M. VAN TILBURG Honda9

    1'54.25017 R. NULAND Honda88

    1'55.76118 D. PEKKANEN Honda46

    1'58.91819 R. BERZATI Honda47

    1'59.12320 T. DEDEA Honda78

    2'00.12121 A. VYSKOCIL Honda79

SPEED

Honda 200,0J. KORPORAAL 1 95

Honda 198,9S. EMPRIN 2 96

Honda 198,9T. WENZEL 3 17

Honda 198,9F. KRATOCHWIL 4 8

Honda 197,4R. DURDIS 5 7

Honda 197,1A. URLAB 6 21

Honda 197,1V. MELLGREN 7 54

Honda 196,7R. SIEGERT 8 11

Honda 196,7A. BINDER 9 85

Honda 196,0A. VYSKOCIL 10 79

Honda 194,6R. NULAND 11 88

Honda 194,2G. DI NAPOLI 12 14

Honda 193,9T. KITBICHLER 13 38

Honda 193,2T. ROLIN 14 20

Honda 193,2Z. BULTÈ 15 58

Honda 191,8M. VAN TILBURG 16 9

Honda 191,2D. PEKKANEN 17 46

Honda 190,8R. BERZATI 18 47

Honda 190,1L. PONTILLO 19 23

Honda 188,8T. DEDEA 20 78

Honda 187,2W. KRZELJ 21 71

SEG. 1

      35.285F. KRATOCHWIL1 8

      35.297A. BINDER2 85

      35.468A. URLAB3 21

      35.468L. PONTILLO4 23

      35.521T. WENZEL5 17

      35.656S. EMPRIN6 96

      35.986V. MELLGREN7 54

      36.013T. KITBICHLER8 38

      36.043R. DURDIS9 7

      36.046R. SIEGERT10 11

      36.076T. ROLIN11 20

      36.103J. KORPORAAL12 95

      36.227Z. BULTÈ13 58

      36.552M. VAN TILBURG14 9

      36.628R. NULAND15 88

      36.721G. DI NAPOLI16 14

      36.771W. KRZELJ17 71

      37.540D. PEKKANEN18 46

      38.190T. DEDEA19 78

      38.334R. BERZATI20 47

      39.967A. VYSKOCIL21 79

SEG. 2

      17.645F. KRATOCHWIL1 8

      17.787S. EMPRIN2 96

      17.906L. PONTILLO3 23

      17.912V. MELLGREN4 54

      17.930T. KITBICHLER5 38

      17.943A. URLAB6 21

      17.944T. WENZEL7 17

      18.000A. BINDER8 85

      18.153R. SIEGERT9 11

      18.203T. ROLIN10 20

      18.207J. KORPORAAL11 95

      18.267R. DURDIS12 7

      18.364Z. BULTÈ13 58

      18.420G. DI NAPOLI14 14

      18.490W. KRZELJ15 71

      18.619D. PEKKANEN16 46

      18.668R. NULAND17 88

      18.797M. VAN TILBURG18 9

      19.154A. VYSKOCIL19 79

      19.300R. BERZATI20 47

      19.358T. DEDEA21 78

SEG. 3

      30.334A. URLAB1 21

      30.451S. EMPRIN2 96

      30.464L. PONTILLO3 23

      30.489T. WENZEL4 17

      30.551A. BINDER5 85

      30.660F. KRATOCHWIL6 8

      31.004V. MELLGREN7 54

      31.055T. ROLIN8 20

      31.165T. KITBICHLER9 38

      31.316R. SIEGERT10 11

      31.424J. KORPORAAL11 95

      31.438R. DURDIS12 7

      31.451Z. BULTÈ13 58

      31.466W. KRZELJ14 71

      31.737G. DI NAPOLI15 14

      31.843M. VAN TILBURG16 9

      32.192R. NULAND17 88

      32.372D. PEKKANEN18 46

      32.788T. DEDEA19 78

      32.996A. VYSKOCIL20 79

      33.471R. BERZATI21 47

SEG. 4

      25.448F. KRATOCHWIL1 8

      25.522T. WENZEL2 17

      25.605A. URLAB3 21

      25.665A. BINDER4 85

      25.680L. PONTILLO5 23

      25.875R. SIEGERT6 11

      25.954T. KITBICHLER7 38

      25.975S. EMPRIN8 96

      26.010V. MELLGREN9 54

      26.147J. KORPORAAL10 95

      26.157T. ROLIN11 20

      26.181R. DURDIS12 7

      26.252Z. BULTÈ13 58

      26.472G. DI NAPOLI14 14

      26.500R. NULAND15 88

      26.700M. VAN TILBURG16 9

      26.736W. KRZELJ17 71

      27.095D. PEKKANEN18 46

      27.278T. DEDEA19 78

      27.538R. BERZATI20 47

      28.004A. VYSKOCIL21 79
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TT Circuit Assen 4.542 m

NTC

1.4

Ideal Time Free Practice 1st Session

Pirelli Dutch Round, 11-13 April 2025
742/01

Rider

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Nat Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeBike Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

+0.070
Honda       35.285       17.645       30.660       25.44881 F. KRATOCHWIL GER

+       0.3521    1'49.390
    1'49.038

+0.220 +0.062 

+0.079
Honda       35.468       17.943       30.334       25.605212 A. URLAB GER

+       0.0792    1'49.429
    1'49.350

   

 
Honda       35.521       17.944       30.489       25.522173 T. WENZEL GER

+       0.0943    1'49.570
    1'49.476

  +0.094

 
Honda       35.297       18.000       30.551       25.665854 A. BINDER SUI

+       0.1324    1'49.645
    1'49.513

+0.132   

 
Honda       35.468       17.906       30.464       25.680235 L. PONTILLO BEL

+       0.2315    1'49.749
    1'49.518

 +0.231 

 
Honda       35.656       17.787       30.451       25.975966 S. EMPRIN FRA

+       0.4546    1'50.323
    1'49.869

+0.454   

 
Honda       35.986       17.912       31.004       26.010547 V. MELLGREN SWE

+       0.2728    1'51.184
    1'50.912

+0.050 +0.103+0.119

 
Honda       36.013       17.930       31.165       25.954388 T. KITBICHLER AUT

+       0.0227    1'51.084
    1'51.062

  +0.022

 
Honda       36.046       18.153       31.316       25.875119 R. SIEGERT GER

+       0.1319    1'51.521
    1'51.390

+0.131   

+0.092
Honda       36.076       18.203       31.055       26.1572010 T. ROLIN BEL

+       0.09210    1'51.583
    1'51.491

   

+0.433
Honda       36.103       18.207       31.424       26.1479511 J. KORPORAAL NED

+       0.75613    1'52.637
    1'51.881

 +0.323 

 
Honda       36.043       18.267       31.438       26.181712 R. DURDIS CZE

+       0.28111    1'52.210
    1'51.929

+0.034 +0.247 

+0.069
Honda       36.227       18.364       31.451       26.2525813 Z. BULTÈ BEL

+       0.29512    1'52.589
    1'52.294

+0.224 +0.002 

 
Honda       36.721       18.420       31.737       26.4721414 G. DI NAPOLI ITA

+       0.16715    1'53.517
    1'53.350

  +0.167

 
Honda       36.771       18.490       31.466       26.7367115 W. KRZELJ FRA

+       0.03514    1'53.498
    1'53.463

  +0.035

 
Honda       36.552       18.797       31.843       26.700916 M. VAN TILBURG NED

+       0.14916    1'54.041
    1'53.892

 +0.149 

+0.171
Honda       36.628       18.668       32.192       26.5008817 R. NULAND NED

+       0.26217    1'54.250
    1'53.988

  +0.091

+0.135
Honda       37.540       18.619       32.372       27.0954618 D. PEKKANEN FIN

+       0.13518    1'55.761
    1'55.626

   

+0.337
Honda       38.190       19.358       32.788       27.2787819 T. DEDEA GER

+       1.50920    1'59.123
    1'57.614

 +0.268+0.904

+0.140
Honda       38.334       19.300       33.471       27.5384720 R. BERZATI SVK

+       0.27519    1'58.918
    1'58.643

+0.014 +0.117+0.004

 
Honda       39.967       19.154       32.996       28.0047921 A. VYSKOCIL CZE

21    2'00.121
    2'00.121

   

1'48.712      35.285       17.645Overall Ideal Time       30.334       25.448
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Weather Report Free Practice 1st Session TT Circuit Assen 4.542 m

Pirelli Dutch Round, 11-13 April 2025

1.6

NTC

742/01

Session started 09:00 - Session ended  9:27
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